503000756 10/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3047355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE TRUNDLE	09/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUPITER INDUSTRIES LLC	
Street Address:	1850 TAYLOR AVENUE, #9	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6546681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166964885

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. HUDZINSKI

Address Line 1: TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 2: 950 MAIN AVE., SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-7213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062335/000009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. HUDZINSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Hudzinski/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=062335-000009_PatentAssignment_asfiled_100114#page1.tif source=062335-000009_PatentAssignment_asfiled_100114#page2.tif

PATENT 503000756 REEL: 033862 FRAME: 0441

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated as of September 5, 2014.

WHEREAS, WAYNE TRUNDLE ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States of America Patent Number US 6,546,681 B1, more particularly described as "Aluminum/Plastic Combination Accordion Storm Shutter Blade" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, JUPITER INDUSTRIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including, but not limited to, (i) any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patent, (ii) any and all patents that may be granted in any other countries throughout the world in respect of the claims of the Patent, (iii) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patent, and (iv) all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and together with all rights of Assignor in and to any outstanding royalties and future royalties payable in respect of the Patent or any licenses related thereto and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Patent, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor in every respect with respect to the ownership of, and rights with respect to or arising under, the Patent.

Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Patent and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and the transfer to Assignee of good and marketable title in and to the Patent, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any nature.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Patent, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts of this Assignment (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 033862 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Wayne Trundle

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FLOYD

} ss

On this 3 day of September 2014, before me personally appeared the above-named WAYNE TRUNDLE, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he duly executed the foregoing instrument and that the same was his free act and deed.

Notary Public M. July

2